
Stepping On Leaders

County Last First Organization Email Address Phone
Black Hawk Johnson La Sandra Black Hawk County Health ljohnson@co.black‐hawk.ia.us (319) 291‐2418
Black Hawk Jones Shanisha Lifeline/Covenant Medical Center shanisha.jones@wfhc.org (319) 272‐2192
Black Hawk Lynch Amanda Western Home Communities amanda.lynch@westernhome.org (319) 859‐9314
Black Hawk Powers Corrinne Black Hawk County Health cpowers@co.black‐hawk.ia.us (319) 291‐2449
Buena Vista Armstrong Carolyn Buena Vista County carmstrong@bvcountyiowa.com (712) 749‐2548
Buena Vista Pedersen Doreen Buena Vista County doreenp@bvcountyiowa.com (712) 749‐2548
Carroll Schylze Amber Elderbridge AAA aschulze@elderbridge.org (800) 243‐0678
Cerro Gordo Ammann Robert Elderbridge AAA rammann@elderbridge.org (800) 243‐0678
Cerro Gordo Schissel Laura Lifeline/Mercy Home Care schissel@mercyhealth.com (641) 428‐5495
Clay Carlson Stephanie Elderbridge AAA scarlson@elderbridge.org (712) 262‐1775
Clinton Arey Brooke Mercy Medical Center‐Clinton areybm@mercyhealth.com (563) 244‐5801
Clinton Thomson Adam Mercy Medical Center‐Clinton adam.thomson@mercyhealth.com (563) 244‐5801
Dubuque Gantz Patricia Mercy Medical Center Patricia.gantz@mercyhealth.com (563) 589‐9035
Dubuque Kruse Anne Mercy Medical Center krusea@mercyhealth.com (563) 589‐9375
Humboldt Smith Erin Humboldt County Memorial Hospital erins@humboldthospital.org (515) 332‐7621
Humboldt Tegland Jasa Humboldt County Memorial Hospital jasat@humboldthospital.org (641) 590‐1221
Jasper Bailey Alayna Park Centre, WesleyLife abailey2@wesleylife.org (641) 791‐4550
Jasper Morey Hannah Park Centre, WesleyLife hmorey@wesleylife.org (641) 787‐4440
Jasper Stapp Tammy Skiff Medical Center/Jasper Public Health tstapp@skiffmed.com (641) 792‐5086
Johnson Feldkamp Iola VNA of Johnson County feldkampi@vnaic.org (319) 337‐9686
Johnson Pelzer Lisa Pioneer Park/Lone Tree Health Care lthccadmin@lthcc.com (319) 629‐4255
Johnson Riley Ann  UI Center, Disabilities and Development Ann‐L‐Riley@uiowa.edu (319) 353‐6523
Linn Adams Melissa Heritage Area Agency on Aging melissa.adams@kirkwood.edu (319) 398‐5559
Monona Goslar Mardi Burgess Health Center mgoslar@burgesshc.org (712) 423‐9287
Monona Hadden Adam Burgess Health Center ahadden@burgesshc.org (712) 423‐9287
Monona Schmid Robin Burgess Health Center rrschmid15@gmail.com (712) 423‐9287
Monona Young Jon Burgess Health Center jyoung@burgesshc.org (712) 423‐9287
O'Brien Horstman Julie Sanford Sheldon Medical Center julie.horstman@sandordhealth.org (712) 324‐6040
O'Brien Ihnen Donna Sanford Sheldon Medical Center donna.ihnen@sanfordhealth.org (712) 324‐6153
Polk Baumhover Lisa UnityPoint‐Des Moines lisa.bumhover@unitypoint.org (515) 263‐5118
Polk Bishop Stephanie HCI‐VNS of Iowa sbishop@hcicareservices.org (515) 344‐7747
Polk Brown Michelle Des Moines University Michelle.Brown@dmu.edu (515) 271‐1717
Polk Clough Stacey Mercy Medical Center‐Des Moines sclough@mercydesmoines.org (515) 643‐8632
Polk Hanson Mark i4a mhanson@i4a.org (515) 210‐7008
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Polk Johansen Sharon Des Moines University Sharon.Johansen@dmu.edu (515) 271‐1717
Polk Lillegraven Cheryl UnityPoint‐Des Moines cheryl.lillegraven@unitypoint.org (515) 241‐5269
Polk McCall Sue Iowa Department on Aging susan.mccall@iowa.gov (515) 725‐3039
Polk McClintock Barb Iowa Falls Prevention Coalition mcclintockbk@gmail.com (515) 255‐2108
Polk Rogers Mendy Aging Advocates mendy.rogers@agingadvocates.org (515) 244‐3070
Sac Flynn Melissa Loring Hospital mflynn@loringhosp.org (712) 662‐7105
Sac Forch Erin Loring Hospital eforch@loringhosp.org (712) 662‐7105
Scott Castro Amy Genesis Physical Therapy ellsworthk@genesishealth.com (563) 421‐9660
Scott Poston Chris Genesis Physical Therapy postonc@genesishealth.com (563) 421‐9560
Story Olsen Kylla Bethany Life kylla.olsen@bethanylife.org (515) 450‐2195
Story Spotts Stephanie Bethany Life stephanie.spotts@bethanylife.org (515) 509‐6265
Union Stull Tyra VNS Home Care tyras@vnsia.org (641) 745‐0903
Warren Payne Lindsey The Village, a WesleyLife Community lpayne@wesleylife.org (515) 962‐4700
Warren Vail Monica The Village, a WesleyLife Community mvail@wesleylife.org (515) 962‐4700
Webster Flattery Elizabeth Friendship Haven elizabeth.flattery@friendshiphaven.org (515) 573‐6270
Webster Gurnett Teresa Friendship Haven/Unity terri.gurnett@unitypoint.org (515) 574‐6229
Webster Metzger Andrea Friendship Haven/Unity metzger@friendshiphaven.org (515) 573‐6270
Woodbury Saenz Carlos Norm Waitt Sr. YMCA csaenz@nwsymca.org (402) 404‐8444
Woodbury Santi Linda Siouxland Center for Active Generations lindasanti@cableone‐net (712) 255‐1729
Woodbury Wisnieski Stan Connections Area Agency on Aging swisnieski@connectionsaaa.org (712) 233‐3415
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